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MINISTRY  
JUSTICE AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 363
DATE OF QUESTION: 24 FEBRAURY 2023
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 10 MARCH 2023
Mr J Engelbrecht (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
(1) What are the details of the (a) destination and (b) total costs for (i) accommodation, (ii) travel and (iii) any other costs incurred for international travel of each (aa) Minister and (bb) Deputy Minister of his department since 1 June 2019;
(2) What is the total cost incurred for domestic air travel for each (a) Minister and (b) Deputy Minister of his department since 1 June 2019?
NW197E

REPLY:
Department of Justice and Constitutional Development 

(1) (aa) Minister
	a) Destination
	(i) Accommodation 
	(ii) Travel 
	(iii) Other 
	b) Total

	Refer to Annexures A and B
	R361 344.01
	R948 008.04
	
	R1 309 352.05



  (bb) Deputy Minister
	a) Destination
	(i) Accommodation
	(ii) Travel
	(iii) Other
	b) Total

	Refer to Annexure C
	R146 320.00
	R297 220.18
	
	R443 540.18



(2) (a) Minister: R1 126 517.27
(b) Deputy Minister:  R872 197.00

Department of Correctional Services 
(1)	There were no international trips undertaken by both the Minister and Deputy Minister that were paid by the DCS from 2019 to date.	

(2)  	The total amount spent on domestic air travel since 01 June 2019 to 31 January 2023 for the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services and Deputy Minister of Correctional Services is as follows:

[bookmark: _Hlk129102297](2)(a)	Minister of Justice and Correctional Services (Correctional Services Vote):
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	The budget and expenditure for the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services is under the Department of Justice and Constitutional Development.





(2)(b)	Deputy Minister of Correctional Services:
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2019/20 

(from 1 June) 2020/21 2021/22

2022/23 

(up to 31 January 2023)

R R R R

Domestic Air Travel 0 0 0 0
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2019/20 

(from 1 June)

2020/21 2021/22

2022/23 

(up to 31 January 2023)

R R R R

Domestic Air Travel 107,904                                71,916                                  224,975                                315,425                               

Item
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Mr J Engel

brecht (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services

:

 

(1)

 

What are the details of the (a) destination and (b) total costs for (i) accommodation, 

(ii) travel and (iii) any other costs incurre

d for international travel of each (aa) 

Minister and (bb) Deputy Minister of his department since 1 June 2019;

 

(2)

 

What is the total cost incurred for domestic air travel for each (a) Minister and (b) 

Deputy Minister of his department since 1 June 2019

?
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